BY: Senator Frosh

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 795 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "center" insert "<u>that is</u>"; in line 5, strike "that are" and substitute "<u>,</u> <u>is</u>"; and in the same line, after "hotel" insert "<u>, provides certain services, and, in the case of a conference center in Montgomery County, is located in a certain area</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, after "(1)" insert "<u>THAT IS</u>"; in line 22, after "SUBDIVISION" insert "<u>; (2)</u>"; in line 23, strike "AND"; and after line 23, insert:

"(3) IN THE CASE OF A FACILITY IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, THAT IS LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF ROCKVILLE PIKE (MD. ROUTE 355); AND".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(2)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 2, strike "THAT HOTEL" and substitute "THE HOTEL ADJACENT TO THE FACILITY".